specific only to the requestor, will be distributed to all vendors that are known to have received a copy of the RFP 
in sufficient time for the answer to be taken into consideration in the Proposal. 

1.7 Procurement Method 

This is a Category III Small Procurement – More than $15,000 (Fifteen Thousand Dollars) but not more than 
$25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars) under COMAR 21.05.07.04.  This Contract will be awarded in 
accordance with the Competitive Sealed Proposals method under COMAR 21.05.03. 

1.8 Proposals Due (Closing) Date and Time 

Proposals, in the number and form set forth in Section 4.2 ―Proposals‖ must be received by the Procurement